## 508733077 08/29/2024

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI463293

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SOLATICS LTD	08/19/2024

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Company Name:	Watershed Geosynthetics LLC
Street Address:	1125 Sanctuary Place, Suite 180
City:	Alpharetta
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	30009

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	11705854	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 4042216501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 4045776000

**Email:** ipdocketing@bakerdonelson.com

Correspondent Name: Carl M. Davis II

Address Line 1: 3414 Peachtree Road NE

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30326

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2171320-160
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Stoffregen
SIGNATURE:	Lisa Stoffregen
DATE SIGNED:	08/29/2024

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Assignment\_11705854#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068442 FRAME: 0079

508733077

# **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, **SOLATICS LTD**, an Israeli company having a business address at Kibbutz Cabri, Israel 2512000 ("Solatics"), is owner by assignment in and to United States Patent No. US 11,705,854 B2 issued July 18, 2023 ("Patent Property"); and

WHEREAS, **Watershed Geosynthetics LLC**, having a principal place of business at 1125 Sanctuary Place, Suite 180, Alpharetta, GA 30009 ("Assignee"), a Georgia limited liability company, is desirous of acquiring all rights, title, and interest of Solatics in and to the Patent Property.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) or other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Solatics hereby assigns and transfers unto Assignee its entire right, title, and interest in and to said Patent Property, including any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, in and to any patents to issue therefrom, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said Patent Property, to Assignee as assignee, for its interest, use and behoof and its assigns and legal representatives.

For the same consideration, Solatics does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee a right to claim in any continuation-in-part patent application in the United States and in any foreign country throughout the world other than in the State of Israel, any applicable priority rights arising from or required for such continuation-in-part patent application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said continuation-in-part patent applications to be filed and issued in the name of Assignee or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, Solatics agrees, at Assignee's sole cost and expense, generally to do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements disclosed and claimed in the Patent Property.

		Solatics LTD	
Date: August 19, 2024		Neta Reef, CEO	
Accepted the 19th day of August 2024.	(HD)	Watershed Geosynthetics LLC  Signed by:  Lylu Human  Stock 18801 F6401.  Kyle Ehman, President	/

Docket No.: 2171320-160

PATENT REEL: 068442 FRAME: 0080

RECORDED: 08/29/2024